

Water Meter Improvements

Blunt, South Dakota

SPN Project No. 15442

BID SCHEDULE A: Water Meter Improvements

			Auch Plumbing and Heating 720 1st St Scotland SD 57059		Premier Contracting LLC PO Box 1402 Huron SD 57350		AB Contracting LLC 23930 470th Ave Colman SD 57017		Engineer's Estimate	
Item #	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1 LS	\$39,892.00	\$39,892.00	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$38,200.00	\$38,200.00
2	2% State Excise Tax for Materials and Equipment Furnished by Owner	1 LS	\$3,143.00	\$3,143.00	\$3,143.00	\$3,143.00	\$3,143.00	\$3,143.00	\$3,142.60	\$3,142.60
3	Remove and Dispose of Meter Pit	5 EA	\$714.00	\$3,570.00	\$65.00	\$325.00	\$520.00	\$2,600.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00
4	Install 3/4" Line Size Meter Pit with Accessories and Connections to Service Line	138 EA	\$790.00	\$109,020.00	\$600.00	\$82,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$138,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$248,400.00
5	Furnish and Install 60" Meter Vault with Pipe, Meter, Valves, Fittings, Transmitter and Related Items	1 LS	\$17,982.00	\$17,982.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
6	Install 5/8" Water Meter in Retractable Base Pit and Transmitter	138 EA	\$109.50	\$15,111.00	\$800.00	\$110,400.00	\$600.00	\$82,800.00	\$120.00	\$16,560.00
7	Replace 1" Meter - Class 1 and Install Transmitter	1 EA	\$129.50	\$129.50	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$320.00	\$320.00
8	Furnish and Install 1" Double Check Valve - Class 1	1 EA	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$295.00	\$295.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
9	Replace 1.5" Meter - Class 1 and Install Transmitter	1 EA	\$235.80	\$235.80	\$265.00	\$265.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$140.00	\$140.00
10	Replace 2" Meter - Class 1 and Install Transmitter	1 EA	\$279.00	\$279.00	\$295.00	\$295.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$380.00	\$380.00
11	Replace 2" Meter - Class 2 and Install Transmitter	1 EA	\$698.60	\$698.60	\$345.00	\$345.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
12	Furnish and Install 2" Backflow Preventer - Class 2	1 EA	\$2,421.00	\$2,421.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
13	Install Transmitter in Existing Pit	37 EA	\$129.50	\$4,791.50	\$30.00	\$1,110.00	\$350.00	\$12,950.00	\$100.00	\$3,700.00
14	Traffic Control	1 LS	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
15	Gravel Surfacing Repair	200 TN	\$32.00	\$6,400.00	\$21.00	\$4,200.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00
16	Seeding	6,210 SY	\$1.75	\$10,867.50	\$0.85	\$5,278.50	\$2.50	\$15,525.00	\$3.00	\$18,630.00
Total for Bid Schedule A			\$215,490.90		\$297,136.50		\$313,518.00		\$352,422.60	

BID SCHEDULE B: Idlers

			Auch Plumbing and Heating 720 1st St Scotland SD 57059		Premier Contracting LLC PO Box 1402 Huron SD 57350		AB Contracting LLC 23930 470th Ave Colman SD 57017		Engineer's Estimate	
Item #	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Remove Meter, Furnish and Install 5/8" Water Meter Idler - Class 1	92 EA	\$138.50	\$12,742.00	\$175.00	\$16,100.00	\$350.00	\$32,200.00	\$90.00	\$8,280.00
2	Remove Meter, Furnish and Install 5/8" Water Meter Idler - Class 2	46 EA	\$185.50	\$8,533.00	\$205.00	\$9,430.00	\$400.00	\$18,400.00	\$260.00	\$11,960.00
Total for Bid Schedule B			\$21,275.00		\$25,530.00		\$50,600.00		\$20,240.00	

BID SCHEDULE C: Curb Stops

			Auch Plumbing and Heating 720 1st St Scotland SD 57059		Premier Contracting LLC PO Box 1402 Huron SD 57350		AB Contracting LLC 23930 470th Ave Colman SD 57017		Engineer's Estimate	
Item #	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Test Operate Curb Stop and Verify Valve Shuts Off	60 EA	\$99.50	\$5,970.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$120.00	\$7,200.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00
2	1" Curb Stop w/Box and Connections to Service Line	40 EA	\$1,055.00	\$42,200.00	\$625.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$64,000.00	\$750.00	\$30,000.00
3	1" Service Line	160 LF	\$10.85	\$1,736.00	\$16.00	\$2,560.00	\$26.00	\$4,160.00	\$30.00	\$4,800.00
4	Cap Water Service Pipe	3 EA	\$480.00	\$1,440.00	\$235.00	\$705.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
5	Gravel Surfacing Repair	200 TN	\$32.00	\$6,400.00	\$21.00	\$4,200.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00
6	Seeding	1,800 SY	\$1.75	\$3,150.00	\$0.85	\$1,530.00	\$2.50	\$4,500.00	\$3.00	\$5,400.00
Total for Bid Schedule C			\$60,896.00		\$38,495.00		\$86,610.00		\$50,700.00	
Total for Bid Schedules A - C			\$297,661.90		\$361,161.50		\$450,728.00		\$423,362.60	

I hereby certify that the foregoing is an accurate representation and tabulation of all bids received and that the mathematics have been checked and are to the best of my knowledge correct.

Camden A. Hofer
 Camden A. Hofer, P.E., Project Engineer - SPN & Associates

